Table Tennis New Zealand Inc
NEW ZEALAND CHAMPIONSHIPS - Junior Events

The Age groups in Junior events changed to U19, 17,15 &
13 in 1987 then to U18, 15 & 13 in 2007 & Under 19 in 2022

UNDER 18 BOYS’ SINGLES UNDER 18 GIRLS’ SINGLES

1936 L G S Smith (W) 1936 D R Croxton (W)
1937 G Corbett (HV) 1937 D R Croxton (W)
1938 N Williams (A) 1938 No competition
1939 L R Muirson (C) 1939 No competition
1940 M Friend (O) 1940 J L Strange (W)
1941-4 No competition 1941-4  No competition
1945 J J Borough (C) 1945 A M Hughes (W)
1946 A Kwok (O) 1946 A M Hughes (W)
1947 A Kwok (W) 1947 A M Hughes (W)
1948 W | Glass (W) 1948 A M Hoar (WR)
1949 RV Jackson (A) 1949 J M Williamson (C)
1950 AT Wong (A) 1950 J M Williamson (C)
1951 R S Sandilands (HV) 1951 J M Williamson (C)
1952 M L Dunn (W) 1952 T Evans (WK)
1953 G A J Frew (NL) 1953 T Evans (WK)
1954 J L Catto (S) 1954 P Bassett (WR)
1955 J L Catto (S) 1955 T Evans (WK)
1956 B A Foster (O) 1956 V M Rolston (MN)
1957 B A Foster (O) 1957 V M Rolston (MN)
1958 W N Evans (HV) 1958 N Davis (NL)

1959 J L Dunn (WK) 1959 N Davis (NL)

1960 C M Ross (BP) 1960 N Davis (NL)

1961 D T Thorner (HV) 1961 N J Attwood (NL)
1962 T Underdown (SC) 1962 N J Attwood (NL)
1963 G R Stewart (WG) 1963 N J Attwood (NL)
1964 T J O'Carroll (NL) 1964 N J Attwood (NL)
1965 T J O'Carroll (NL) 1965 J M George (T)
1966 G B Murphy (HV) 1966 Y M Fogarty (O)
1967 R Mitchell (C) 1967 M J Fogarty (O)
1968 A K Joe (EW) 1968 Y M Fogarty (O)
1969 R E Lee (H) 1969 Y M Fogarty (O)
1970 R E Lee (H) 1970 A D Stonestreet (A)
1971 R E Lee (H) 1971 K A Fraser (F)
1972 R E Lee (H) 1972 P A Marks (C)
1973 R C Blair (F) 1973 J G Morris (C)
1974 KM Palmer (A) 1974 J G Morris (C)
1975 M A Darroch (MN) 1975 A M Brackenridge (A)
1976 P Gebauer (Aust) 1976 A M Brackenridge (A)
1977 W Vickery (Aust) 1977 D J Looms (ML)
1978 R F Williment (W) 1978 H B Murphy (NL)
1979 B J Griffiths (A) 1979 W G Jordan (Aust)
1980 G A Haberl (Aust) 1980 W J Cuthbert (HV)
1981 K McKernan (Aust) 1981 S Munday (Aust)
1982 B J Griffiths (A) 1982 K M Rice (BP)
1983 G A Haberl (Aust) 1983 A Campbell (Aust)
1984 T P Radford (NS) 1984 T M McAvinue (MN)
1985 I Irving (Aust) 1985 A Campbell (Aust)
1986 G S Traill (O) 1986 E RV Hoete (A)
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UNDER 18/19 BOYS’ SINGLES

1987 G S Traill (O)
1988 D Sears (HV)
1989 H J Bower (A)
1990 H J Bower (A)
1991 A D Hubbard (HV)
1992 D V Hempstead (WK)
1993 S Laugesen (NH)
1994 S Laugesen (HV)
1995 S Hirst (HV)
1996 Chen Lei (N)
1997 Chen Lei (N)
1998 J Morisseau (NC)
1999 P Craven (NH)
2000 Yang Ying (O)
2001 J Liang (N)
2002 A Huang (A)
2003 Takanori Shimoyama (Japan)
2004 A Huang (A)
2005 B Zhu (A)
2006 S Zeng (A)
Under 18 >
2007 S Zeng (A)
2008 P Xiao (A)
2009 Z D Ming (CHN)
2010 T Nguyen (W)
2011 Roger Rao (A)
2012 T Nguyen (W)
2013 R Rao (A)
2014 R Rao (A)
2015 D Shu (A)
2016 Y L Zhao (WK)
2017 A Dela Pena (WT)
2018 J Sivilay (WT)
2019 N Xu (A)
2020-21  Cancelled due Corona Virus
Under 19 >
2022 AL Cao (A)
2023 T Choi (NS)
2024 JWu (A)

UNDER 18 BOYS’ DOUBLES
AT Wong & M Meinhold (A)

M L Dunn & R S Sandilands (W/HV)
D R Marple & A D Robinson (W)

G L Cox & G AJ Frew (A/NL)

A C Ascott & R J Orr (C)

M Beder & S Ferguson (W)

J C Roach & P C South (W/O)

B A Foster & K Stevenson (O)

B M Free & S D P Galloway (MN)
W N Evans & M H Mabbett (HV)

P McLauchlan & M H Mabbett (HV)
M W Borlase & D T Thorner (HV)

B T Cross & G R Stewart (W/WG

T J O'Carroll & C W Tilby (NL/BP

)
B T Cross & G R Stewart (W/WG)
)
)

T J O'Carroll & C W Tilby (NL/BP

G B Murphy & G K Jackson (HV/H)
K J Ward & R Mitchell (C)

D G Couper & AK Joe (A/EW)

R E Lee & C KWong (H/A)

R E Lee & B M Attwood (H)

R E Lee & B M Attwood (H)

R E Lee & B M Attwood (H)

K M Palmer & R Davison (A)

H H Redmond & N J Kennerley (C/H)
D R Westmoreland & S R Fish (HV)
P Gebauer & W Vickery (Aust)

S F Edmonds & J G Taylor (HV)

S F Edmonds & J G Taylor (HV)

B J Griffiths & P S Jackson (A/F)

B J Griffiths & P S Jackson (A)

K McKernan & A Rosario (Aust)

B J Griffiths & P S Jackson (A)

G A Haberl & P Tonkin (Aust)

G S & M D Traill (NL)

Not awarded

UNDER 18/19 GIRLS’ SINGLES
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M J Goldie (WC)
M J Goldie (HV)
M J Goldie (HV)
K A Gould (Aust)
B J Dickey (WK)
T D Epps (A)

M J Low (A)

L Le Roy (NC)
Li Jinli (NH)

K Li (Jinli) (NH)
T McLauchlan (HV)
T McLauchlan (HV)

R Griffiths (NH)

P Campbell-Innes (Aust)
Sun Yang (BP)

Sun Yang (BP)

S Sang (Aust)

Wu Chen (C)

J Hung (C)

J Hung (C)

Under 18 >

J Hung (C)

J Hung (C)

Y Fan (A)

Y Fan (A)

H C Lim (A)

S ZHuo (A)

Ruofei Rao (A)

G Lu (A)

G Lu (A)

G Lu (A)

J Zhou (C)

A Liu (C)

J Zhou (C)

Cancelled due Corona Virus
Under 19 >

C Guo (A)

H Li (A)

C Guo (NS)

UNDER 18 GIRLS’ DOUBLES
J M Williamson & B E Gardner (C)
J M Williamson & V M Idle (C)
R Mathieson & A McRae (S/EW)
T Evans & A Malcolm (WK/BP)
T Keast & V M Rolston (NT/MN)
T Evans & A Emery (WK)
V M Rolston & R Culling (MN/O)
V M Rolston & J L Sara (MN/N)
N Davis & Z Attwood (NL)
J F Crosby & M J Ross (F/BP)
A Dravitski & L M Yeates (T)
N Davis & M J Ross (NL/BP)
N J Attwood & M E Bridson (NL/WK)
N J Attwood & M E Bridson (NL/A)
N J Attwood & V M Pamplin (NL)

H M Nicholson & S J Shirriffs (BP/MN)

Y M & M J Fogarty (O)

Y M & M J Fogarty (O)

Y M Fogarty & C M O'Carroll (O/NL)
Y M Fogarty & K A Fraser (O/CW)
K A Fraser & B A Taylor (CWK/C)

K A Fraser & B A Taylor (F/C)

D J Looms & L B Smith (ML/BP)

J G Morris & K N Wilson (C/SC)

J G Morris & A M Brackenridge (C/H)
A M Brackenridge & S J Palmer (A)
S J Palmer & L M Jekel (A/F)

D J Looms & R Lee (ML/HV)

H B Murphy & C M Young (N)

R Lee & K A Phillips (HV)

L A Dyer & B A Fogarty (A/O)

K M Rice & K A Phillips (BP/HV)

J F Bevan & T Pairaudeau (H)

A Campbell & E R V Hoete (Aust/A)
S M Mayes & T M McAvinue (N/MN)
A Campbell & J M Lawn (Aust/O)
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G S & M D Traill (O/NL)

M McCleary & B D Sears (HV)
B S Pearson & D Sears (HV)

M J Davis & D Sears (HV)

H J Bower & W B Gear (A/NH)
D V Hempstead & S Laugesen (WK/HV)
D V Hempstead & S Laugesen (WK/HV)
J M Hickling & J G Smith (HV)

S Laugesen & J Smith (HV/WG)
B Adam & C Herlihy (A/WK)

S Hirst & G Windley (HV/W)
Chen Lei & P Craven (N/NL)

P Craven & G Williams (NL/WG)
J Cordue & A Hovey (WWG)

A Soh & Yang Ying (N/O)

J Liang & A Soh (N)

J Alexandre & A Soh (A)

Y Mizuno & T Shimoyama (Japan)
J Alexandre & S Wallace (A/C)
C Kwok & X Wang (Aust)

N Lowe & R Zhu (A)

Under 18 >

M Lowe & T Zeng (A)

P Xiao & K Wu (A)

T Zeng & Z D Ming (CM/CHN)
C Zhiyang & T Nguyen (A/W)

L Kong & T Nguyen (A/W)

T Nguyen & K Wu (W/A)

D Irani & V Ma (A)

R Rao & D Shu (A)

V Ma & R Wang (A)

A Dela Pena &K Lin (WT/A)

K Lin & Y L Zhao (A/WK)

A Wilson & A Zhou (C)

T Choi & N Xu (A)

Cancelled due Corona Virus
Under 19 >

AL Cao & T Choi (A)

AL Cao & J Chen (A)

R Engineer & T Engineer ( (A)
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S Coad & E R V Hoete (A)

M J Goldie & V C Woodman (WC/NL)

S Coad & T Lewis (A)

M J Goldie & M J White (HV)
L M Palmer & S A Palmer (C)
B J Dickey & M J Low (WK/A)
T D Epps & M J Low (A)

M J Low & T M Phillips (A/O)
L Le Roy & F Martin (NC)

T Fukui & A Inagaki (Japan)
K Li & C So (NH)

M Beazer & T McLauchlan (HV)
T Burgess & M Neal (NH)

T Burgess & M Neal (NH)

A Gosney & D Morrison (C)
Jiang Yang & Li Tong (C)

F Li & Sun Yang (A/BP)

S Sang & C Zhang (Aust)

M McCarthy & H Squire (W)
M McCarthy & H Squire (W)
J Hu & J Hung (N/C)

Under 18 >

S Shu & V Yan (A)

J Hung & V Yan (C/A)

Y Muto & M Stratford (N/ML)
Y Fan & L Yue (A/O)

J Tseng & S Dong (A)

S Hu & H Lim (A)

C Zhiying & J N Xin (A)

S Z Huo & O Ratka (A/C)

Z Cheng & N X Jiang (A)

Z Cheng & N X Jiang (A)
H-L Vong & T Zhang (W/A)
A Liu & J Zhou (C)

H-L Vong & J Zhou (W/C)
Cancelled due Corona Virus
Under 19 >

L Mercer-Beumelburg & E Zhang (C)

L Gear & Y Yi (A/NS)

J Chong & A E Moriyama-Picard (A)



UNDER 18 MIXED DOUBLES

1950 B D P Williamson & J M Williamson (C)
1951 M L Dunn & J M Williamson (W/C)
1952 D R Marple & M Emery (W/WK)
1953 G A J Frew & G Sumpter (NL/W)
1954 G R Shewan & A Emery (WK)
1955 J C Roach & T Evans (W/WK)
1956 B A Foster & V E Braumann (O)
1957 W N Evans & V M Rolston (HV/MN)
1958 C M Ross & M J Ross (BP)
1959 J L Dunn & N Davis (WK/NL)
1960 C M Ross & M J Ross (BP)
1961 D T Thorner & N Davis (HV/NL)
1962 H J Waterhouse & D L Wade (BP)
1963 H J Waterhouse & D L Wade (BP)
1964 TJ O'Carroll & N J Attwood (NL)
1965 P J Ives & J E Bush (C/HV)
1966 H M Ridley & C M O'Carroll (HV/NL)
1967 R Mitchell & M J Fogarty (C/O)
1968 G J Williams & Y M Fogarty (O)
1969 J R Morris & B A Taylor (NL/C)
1970 R G Lassen & A D Stonestreet (A)
1971 R E Lee & K A Fraser (H/F)
1972 M W Burrowes & J G Morris (C)
1973 R C Blair & A M Brackenridge (F/H)
1974 B M Attwood & J G Morris (H/C)
1975 L J Richards & D Ord (W/MN)
1976 S G Armstrong & D J Looms (C/ML)
1977 L J Richards & R Lee (W/HV)
1978 D J Wiliment & R Lee (W/HV)
1979 B J Griffiths & W G Jordan (A/Aust)
1980 B J Griffiths & K M Rice (A/BP)
1981 A Rosario & W Hughes (Aust)
1982 B J Griffiths & K M Rice (A/BP)
1983 G A Haberl & A Campbell (Aust)
1984 C Gin & S Coad (A)
1985 G S Traill & D J Houlihan (NL)
1986 S R Munday & E R V Hoete (A)
1987 G S Traill & T M McAvinue (O/A)
1988 S R Munday & S Coad (A)
1989 A Hubbard & M J White (HV)
1990 A J Winborn & B J Dickey (A/WK)
1991 S Laugesen & L N Graham (HV/A)
1992 S Laugesen & N D Schollum (HV)
1993 D V Hempstead & L S Mitchell (WK/A)
1994 D Astle & V Garrett (C/S)
1995 C Lee & Li Jinli (A/NH)
1996 Chen Lei & K Li (Jinli) (N/NH)
1997 J Ng & M Beazer (A/HV)
1998 P Innes & T McLauchlan (WK/HV)
1999 J Vinicombe & L Boaden (HV)
2000 A Soh & P Campbell-Innes (N/Aust)
2001 J Liang & Sun Yang (N/BP)
2002 A Soh & Sun Yang (A/BP)
2003 B Chen & E Zhang (NH)
2004 S Wallace & Wu Chen (C)
2005 N Kowe & C Wu (A/C)
2006 R Zhu & S Shu (A)
Under 18 >
2007 S Zeng & S Shu (A)
2008 J Wang & J Hung (WK/C)
2009 K Linghan & F Jie (A)
2010 K Lingnan & F Jie (A)
2011 R Rao & J Tseng (A)
2012 KWu & J Tseng (A)
2013 R Rao & R Rao (A)
2014 V Ma & N X Jiang (A)
2015 Y L Zhao & G Lu (WK/A)
2016 Y L Zhao & G Lu (WK/A)
2017 N Xu & HJ-L Vong (A/W)
2018 A Zhou & J Zhou (C)
2019 S-Y Park & J Zhou (C)
2020-21  Cancelled due Corona Virus
Under 19 >
2022 AL Cao & J Yang (A)
2023 T Choi & C Guo (NS)

2024 T Choi & C Guo (NS)
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UNDER 16 BOYS’ SINGLES

T S Williams (HV)

P N Tracey (W)

N W McGillivray (C)
P Sullivan (SC)

K Cullen (SC)

M L Dunn (W)

W T Scott (O)

J L Catto (S)

J L Catto (S)

P C South (O)

P S Alexander (C)
W N Evans (HV)

C M Ross (BP)

I S Crookenden (WK)
P C Salmon (BP)

T Underdown (SC)
B T Cross (W)

P J lves (C)

T J O'Carroll (NL)

G B Murphy (HV)

R Mitchell (C)
G J Williams (O)
G J Williams (O)

J R Morris (NL)

R E Lee (H)

R E Lee (H)

B M Attwood (H)
K M Palmer (A)

N J Kennerley (H)
N J Kennerley (H)
S G Armstrong (C)
W Vickery (Aust)
L G Brown (Aust)
B J Griffiths (A)

B J Griffiths (A)

B J Griffiths (A)

K McKernan (Aust)
M P Walker (Aust)
E Kasser (Aust)

K F Entwistle (C)
D Pyper (HV)

M Searle (Aust)

UNDER 17 BOYS’ SINGLES

L R McKegg (N)
A Hubbard (HV)
H J Bower (A)

S Laugesen (HV)
S Laugesen (HV)
S Laugesen (HV)

L Sens (NC)

L Sens (NC)

K Nishino (Japan)
Chen Lei (N)

Chen Lei (N)

P Craven (NL)

A Soh (N)

J Tawadrous (Aust)

A Huang (A)

A Huang (A)

Taku Takakiwa (Japan)
N Lowe (A)

B Zhu (A)

S Zeng (A)
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UNDER 16 GIRLS’ SINGLES

A M Hughes (W)

A M Hughes (W)

V M Williams (HV)

V M Williams (HV)

J M Williamson (C)

J M Williamson (C)

H M Dykes (W)

T Evans (WK)

P Bassett (WR)

A Emery (WK)

T Evans (WK)

J L Sara (N)

N Davis (NL)

N Davis (NL)

N Davis (NL)

N J Attwood (NL)

N J Attwood (NL)

N J Attwood (NL)

M L Ward Holmes (N)
M L Ward Holmes (N)
Y M Fogarty (O)

Y M Fogarty (O)

Y M Fogarty (O)

K A Fraser (CWK)

K A Fraser (CWK)

P A Marks (C)

A M Brackenridge (N)
J G Morris (C)

A M Brackenridge (H)
A M Brackenridge (H)
D J Looms (ML)

R Lee (HV)

L A Dyer (A)

L A Dyer (A)

K M Rice (BP)

W J Cuthbert (HV)

W Hughes (Aust)

A Campbell (Aust)

A Campbell (Aust)

T M McAvinue (MN)
S Coad (A)

M J Goldie (WC)

UNDER 17 GIRLS’ SINGLES

M J Goldie (WC)

B J Dickey (H)

B J Dickey (H)

L N Graham (NH)

M J Low (A)

T M Phillips (O)

T M Phillips (O)

L Smith (C)

T Fukui (Japan)

C Danby (A)

S Collins (O)

R Griffiths (WT)

C Dimmock (WT)

C Campbell-Innes (Aust)
C Campbell-Innes (Aust)
Wu Chen (C)

Shiho Sugimoto (Japan)
Wu Chen (C)

S Shu (A)

J Hung (C)
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UNDER 16 BOYS’ DOUBLES

W N Evans & B Clegg (HV)

P C Salmon & C M Ross (BP)

M W Borlase & D T Thorner (HV)

A R Holyoake & P C Salmon (NS/BP)
P C Salmon & H J Waterhouse (BP)
B H Gregory & T AP Quinn (W/A)
T J O'Carroll & C W Tilby (NL/BP)
G K Jackson & J R Hall (EWK/MN)
R Mitchell & K J Ward (C)

D G Couper & D A Leong (A/W)

G J Williams & T J Murphy (O/HV)
K A Low & J R Morris (EWK/NL)

R E Lee & B M Attwood (H)

R E Lee & B M Attwood (H)

K Duffy & G J Rhind (C)

K M Palmer & R Davison (A)

A J & S G Armstrong (C)

J Osborne & G Parsons (MN/ST)

M A Darroch & C L Mummery (MN/WG)
S F Edmonds & J G Taylor (HV)

L G Brown & S Campbell (Aust)

P S Jackson & P M Jackson (F)

B J Griffiths & P S Jackson (A/F)

B J Griffiths & P S Jackson (A)

K McKernan & G Jordan (Aust)

T P Radford & R J Kerr (K/W)

E Kasser & M Bowrey (Aust)

G S & M D Traill (N)

D Babor & M | McCleary (HV)

N Armitage & M Searle (Aust)

UNDER 17 BOYS’ DOUBLES

H J Bower & R C Chung (A/W)

P M Bowman & A J Winborn (A)
A Hubbard & D Sears (HV)

P M Bowman & R Easton (A/NH)
D V Hempstead & C D Herbert (WK)
S Laugesen & J G Smith (HV/WG)
S K Jones & C Lee (NH/A)

B Adam & C Herlihy (A/WK)

K George & S Hirst (HV)

Chen Lei & Yi-Sien Lin (N/C)

P Innes & Jason Ng (WK/A)

P Craven & G Williams (NL/WG)
Yi-Sien Lin & K Samson (C)

R Abbas & J Tawadrous (Aust)

G Arnaud & J Lao (NC)

J Alexandre & S Wallace (A/C)

H Oya & T Takaakiwa (Japan)

A Rieper & H Tapp (W)

C Kwok & X Wang (Aust)

S Zeng & T Zeng (A)
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UNDER 16 GIRLS’ DOUBLES

N Davis & Z Attwood (NL)

J Bridson & L Larsen (WK/WR)

N J Attwood & N Davis (NL)

N A Delugar & M J Ross (BP)

D L Wade & M D Wade (BP)

N J Attwood & J Goodchap (N/C)

M L Ward Holmes & J E Bush (N/HV)
M L Ward Holmes & J E Bush (N/HV)
Y M & M J Fogarty (O)

Y M Fogarty & C M Q'Carroll (O/NL)
A D Johnson & K McGregor (BP/W)
A D Stonestreet & K A Fraser (A/CWK)
K A Fraser & B A Taylor (CWK/C)

P A Marks & J G Morris (C)

K N Wilson & C L McGregor (SC/W)
J G Morris & A M Brackenridge (C/N)
T A Bargh & C A Murphy (HV)

J E Brant & L M Jekel (F)

D J Looms & Ruth Lee (ML/HV)

R Lee & R Murphy (HV)

D M Wilson & C M Young (BP/NL)

W J Cuthbert & B A Fogarty (O)

K M Rice & T Pairaudeau (BP/H)

W J Cuthbert & C L Fogarty (HV/O)
W Hughes & G K Stapleton (Aust/A)
A Campbell & E R V Hoete (Aust/A)
A Campbell & M Taylor (Aust/ML)

E RV Hoete & S Coad (A)

S A Cuthbert & M J White (HV)

S A Cuthbert & M J White (HV)

UNDER 17 GIRLS’ DOUBLES

M J Goldie & V C Woodman (WC/NL)
J P Chandler & C A Jenkins (O/MC)
B J Dickey & M J Low (H/A)

B J Dickey & M J Low (H/A)

B J Dickey & M J Low (WK/A)

K A Giles & T M Phillips (O)

K A Giles & T M Phillips (O)

M Beazer & T McLauchlan (HV)

T Fukui & A Inagaki (Japan)

A Smith & A Winstanley (WG/C)

T Burgess & M Neal (NH)

J Brewerton & F Collins (A)

A Thomson & L Wight (WG)

R Dias & W Zheng (A)

C Campbell-Innes & E Schwab (Aust/NH)
M Li & Wu Chen (C)

M Okamoto & S Ono (Japan)

M McCarthy & H Squire (W)

J Hung & C Wu (C)

J Hu & J Hung (N/C)



UNDER 16 MIXED DOUBLES

1957 C M Ross & M J Ross (BP)

1958 C M Ross & M J Ross (BP)

1959 P C Salmon & M J Ross (BP)

1960 A R Holyoake & N J Attwood (NH/NL)
1961 A R Holyoake & N J Attwood (NH/NL)
1962 T AP Quinn & P M Kelsall (A)

1963 P J Ives & J E Bush (C/HV)

1964 G K Jackson & | J Crosby (EW/F)
1965 R Mitchell & C M Borck (C/ML)

1966 G J Williams & Y M Fogarty (O)

1967 G J Williams & Y M Fogarty (O)

1968 K A Low & K A Fraser (EWK/CWK)
1969 G J Barkla & K A Fraser (ST/CWK)
1970 G T Rhind & J G Morris (C)

1971 W D Adamson & N Ellis (C/O)

1972 B M Attwood & J G Morris (H/C)

1973 N J Kennerley & A M Brackenridge (H)
1974 N J Kennerley & A M Brackenridge (H)
1975 S G Armstrong & D J Looms (C/ML)
1976 M A Darroch & R Lee (MN/HV)

1977 F Williment & R Lee (W/HV)

1978 B J Griffiths & L A Dyer (A)

1979 B J Griffiths & K M Rice (A/BP)

1980 B J Griffiths & K M Rice (A/BP)

1981 K McKernan & W Hughes (Aust)
1982 M P Walker & A Campbell (Aust)
1983 E Kasser & A Campbell (Aust)

1984 G S Traill & D J Houlihan (NL)

1985 C M Gin & S Coad (A)

1986 D Sears & S A Cuthbert (HV)

UNDER 17 MIXED DOUBLES

1987 L R McKegg & V C Woodman (NL)

1988 B R Sparrow & J P Chandler (O)

1989 A Hubbard & D Garrett (HV/S)

1990 P M Bowman & M J Low (A)

1991 D V Hempstead & B J Dickey (WK)

1992 D M Astle & T M Phillips (C/O)

1993 C Lee & T M Phillips (A/O)

1994 C Herlihy & L Smith (WK/C)

1995 K Nishino & A Inagaki (Japan)

1996 V Ho & M Neal (NH)

1997 G Williams & A Thomson (WG)

1998 P Craven & D Morrison (N/SC)

1999 A Soh & R Giriffiths (N/NH)

2000 A Soh & C Campbell-Innes (N/Aust)

2001 R Van Stripriaan & C Campbell-Innes (NH/Aust)

2002 S Wallace & Wu Chen (C)

2003 Tse Ka Chun & Yu Kwok See (HK)

2004 N Lowe & Wu Chen (A/C)

2005 B Zhu & S Shu (A)

2006 S Zeng & S Shu (A)

UNDER 14 BOYS’ SINGLES UNDER 14 GIRLS’ SINGLES

1977 B J Griffiths (A) 1977 K M Rice (BP)
1978 P S Jackson (F) 1978 W J Cuthbert (O)
1979 G L Palmer (A) 1979 T Pairaudeau (H)
1980 M P Walker (Aust) 1980 Y M Cuthbert (HV)
1981 G S Traill (N) 1981 A Campbell (Aust)
1982 M D Traill (N) 1982 T M McAvinue (MN)
1983 M D Traill (N) 1983 S Coad (A)
1984 L R McKegg (N) 1984 V C Woodman (N)
1985 H J Bower (A) 1985 S A Cuthbert (HV)

1986 B S Pearson (HV) 1986 T Epps (A)



UNDER 15 BOYS’ SINGLES

1987 B S Pearson (HV)
1988 P M Bowman (A)
1989 S Laugesen (HV)
1990 J M Hickling (HV)
1991 F Quach (NC)
1992 J Sens (NC)
1993 J Sens (NC)
1994 J Sens (NC)
1995 Jason Ng (A)
1996 P Craven (NL)
1997 Yi-Sien Lin (C)
1998 A Huang (A)
1999 A Huang (A)
2000 J Tawadrous (Aust)
2001 Binbin Zhu (HV)
2002 Binbin Zhu (A)
2003 Aniket Koparkar (India)
2004 S Zeng (A)

2005 P Xiao (A)

2006 M Barker (NH)
2007 T Zeng (A)

2008 KWu (A)

2009 Z D Ming (CHN)
2010 R Rao (A)

2011 R Rao (A)

2012 V Pollett (NH)
2013 V Ma (A)

2014 V Ma (A)

2015 N Xu (A)

2016 Y L Zhao (WK)
2017 N Xu (A)

2018 G Ding (A)

2019 B Liao (OS)
2020-21  Cancelled due Corona Virus
2022 J Guo (Austr)
2023 A Xiao (NS)

2024 E Ho (A)

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

UNDER 14 BOYS’ DOUBLES

P S Jackson & G L Palmer (F/A)
C D Clegg & M Thomas (HV/W)
D G Kilmister & C W Perks (MN)
G S & M D Traill (N)

G S & M D Traill (N)

K F Entwistle & B J Lockhart (C)
M J & K P Brosnahan (SC)

B S Pearson & D Sears (HV)

H J Bower & B C McKegg (A/N)

UNDER 15 GIRLS’ SINGLES

1987 L N Graham (A)

1988 B J Dickey (H)

1989 B J Dickey (H)

1990 T M Phillips (O)

1991 T M Phillips (O)

1992 V Cordier (NC)

1993 L J Smith (C)

1994 AYang (A)

1995 AYang (A)

1996 D Morrison (SC)

1997 A Thomson (WG)

1998 J Hu (N)

1999 J Hu (N)

2000 C Campbell-Innes (Aust)

2001 C Campbell-Innes (Aust)

2002 Wu Chen (C)

2003 Salankara Mahalanobish (India)

2004 S Shu (A)

2005 J Hung (C)

2006 V Yan (WK)

2007 V Yan (A)

2008 J Tseng (A)

2009 J Tseng (A)

2010 J Tseng (A)

2011 Ruofei Rao (A)

2012 S Z Huo (A)

2013 R Rao (A)

2014 G Lu (A)

2015 Hui-Ling Vong (W)

2016 Hui-Ling Vong (W)

2017 J Zhou (C)

2018 J Zhou (C)

2019 J Yang (A)

2020-21  Cancelled due Corona Virus

2022 C Gua (A)

2023 C Guo (NS)

2024 A Chen (NS)

UNDER 14 GIRLS’ DOUBLES

1978 W J &Y M Cuthbert (O)
1979 T Pairaudeau & H A Pattenden (H)
1980 E RV Hoete & D J Houlihan (F/NL)
1981 Y M Cuthbert & T M McAvinue (HV/MN)
1982 Y M Cuthbert & T M McAvinue (HV/MN)
1983 G J Harper & D M White (HV)
1984 M J Goldie & V C Woodman (WC/N)
1985 S A Cuthbert & P S McNicholl (HV)
1986 K K Allan & S Brocks (WG/S)



UNDER 15 BOYS’ DOUBLES UNDER 15 GIRLS’ DOUBLES

1987 B S Pearson & D Sears (HV) 1987 B J Dickey & M J Low (H/HV)

1988 P M Bowman & C Dye (A) 1988 B J Dickey & M J Low (H/A)

1989 M R Blackmore & J Hickling (W/HV) 1989 B J Dickey & M J Low (H/A)

1990 S Laugesen & J G Smith (HV/WG) 1990 K M Ferguson & T M Phillips (N/O)
1991 S K Jones & C Lee (WK/A) 1991 T M Phillips & K A Giles (O)

1992 B K Adam & C Lee (WT/A) 1992 L S Mitchell & M R O'Connell (A/SC)
1993 J & L Sens (NC) 1993 M A Beazer & T J McLauchlan (HV)
1994 K George & S Hirst (HV) 1994 T McLauchlan & C So (HV/NH)
1995 P Innes & D Yang (WK/A) 1995 VLi&AYang (A)

1996 M Mullin & P Stewart (C) 1996 A Thomson & L Wight (WG)

1997 J Cordue & A Hovey (W/WG) 1997 A Thomson & L Wight (WG)

1998 A Soh & A Tsai (N/A) 1998 A Gosney & L-J Young (C/WT)
1999 J Alexandre & B Warbrooke (A) 1999 J Colvi & J Hu (N)

2000 A Huang & J Tawadrous (A/Aust) 2000 C Campbell-Innes & E Schwab (Aust/NH)
2001 C Erskine & J Wells (N) 2001 J Hu & K Samson (N/C)

2002 N Lowe & B Zhu (A) 2002 J Hu & S Shu (N/A)

2003 D Karia & A Koparkar (India) 2003 A Bodas & S Mahalanobish (India)
2004 S Zeng & T Zeng (A) 2004 J Hung & S Shu (C/A)

2005 M Lowe & P Xiao (A) 2005 J Hung & D Levinzon (C/W)

2006 Y Bar-shalom & M Collins (W) 2006 H Chen & V Yan (NH/WK)

2007 B Wallace & T Zeng (A) 2007 P Jin & V Yan (A)

2008 M Murdoch & T Nguyen (W) 2008 A Guo & J Wu (A)

2009 H Hong & Z D Ming (CHN) 2009 J Tseng & J Wu (A)

2010 P Arisht & R Rao (A) 2010 A Huang & S Ong (C/A)

2011 D Lowe & X Ning (A) 2011 S Dong & R Rao (AUS/ A)

2012 N Watson & M Zhang (MN/S) 2012 S ZHuo & R Rao (A)

2013 Ade la Pena & D Shu (WT/A) 2013 C Zhiying & J N Xin (A)

2014 V Ma & R Wang (A) 2014 G Lu & Z Cheng (A)

2015 K'Lin & N Xu (A) 2015 Z Cheng & Z Ngo (A)

2016 A Mei & N Xu (A) 2016 R Li & H-L Vong (CM/W)

2017 N Xu & | Zhou (A) 2017 G Qin & KWu (A)

2018 F Holden & M Henderson (S/BP) 2018 J Zhou & L Mercer-Beumelburg (C)
2019 AL Cao & J Chen (A) 2019 A Chen & T Ngata-Henare (A/NL)
2020-21 Cancelled due Corona Virus 2020-21  Cancelled due Corona Virus

2022 T Choi & A Zhu (A) 2022 J Chong & A Moriyama-Picard (A)
2023 E Ho & T Engineer (A) 2023 C Guo & A Chen (NS)

2024 E Ho & T Engineer (A) 2024 J Chong & A E Moriyama-Picard (A)

UNDER 14 MIXED DOUBLES

1978 P S Jackson & W J Cuthbert (F/O)
1979 G L Palmer & T Pairaudeau (A/H)
1980 G S Traill & Y M Cuthbert (NL/HV)
1981 M D Traill & E R V Hoete (NL/F)
1982 M D Traill & E RV Hoete (NL/A)
1983 C M Gin & S Coad (A)

1984 L R McKegg & V C Woodman (N)
1985 D Sears & S A Cuthbert (HV)

1986 H J Bower & L N Graham (A)



UNDER 12 BOYS’ SINGLES

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020-21
2022
2023
2024

G S Traill (NL)
G S Traill (NL)
G S Traill (NL)
M D Traill (NL)
T Green (Aust)
D Sears (HV)
D Sears (HV

T C White (HV)
G E Hoete (A)

UNDER 15 MIXED DOUBLES

D Sears & M J Low (HV)

P M Bowman & L N Graham (A)
S Laugesen & M J Low (HV/A)

F Quach & L Le Roy (NC)

R B Dickey & T M Phillips (WK/O)
L Sens & V Cordier (NC)

L Sens & V Cordier (NC)

K George & C Danby (HV/NH)

J Ng & A Yang (A)

J Lin & E Huang (A)

A Hovey & A Thomson (WG)

A Soh & J Hu (N)

S Wallace & J Wood (C)

R Abbas & C Campbell-Innes (Aust)
G Arnaaud & J Wanegui (NC)

B Zhu & S Shu (A)

D Karia & S Mahalanobish (India)
S Zeng & J Hung (A/C)

T Zeng & J Hung (A/C)

H Ling & H Chen (NH)
H Ling & H Chen (NH)

KWu & A Guo (A)

S Li & S Dong (A)

R Rao & J Tseng (A)

R Rao & R Rao (A)

V Ma & R Rao (A)

V Ma & R Rao (A)

Y L Zhao & G Lu (WK/A)

K Lin & Z Cheng (A)

N Xu & J Zhou (A/C)

S-Y Park & J Zhou (C)

Y Y Sun & G Qin (A)

| Hobbs & L Mercer-Beumelburg (O/C)
Cancelled due Corona Virus

P Jajal & L Gear (A)

A Xiao & C Guo (NS)

E Ho & A E Moriyama-Picard (A)

UNDER 12 GIRLS’ SINGLES

1978 R Lee (HV)

1979 Y M Cuthbert (HV)
1980 E RV Hoete (F)
1981 S Coad (A)

1982 M J Goldie (WC)
1983 S A Cuthbert (HV)
1984 L N Graham (A)
1985 L N Graham (A)
1986 B J Dickey (H)



UNDER 13 BOYS’ SINGLES UNDER 13 GIRLS’ SINGLES

1987 B J Duffy (O) 1987 B J Dickey (H)

1988 M Blackmore (W) 1988 L Leroy (NC)

1989 F Quach (NC) 1989 L Leroy (NC)

1990 L Sens (NC) 1990 V Cordier (NC)

1991 L Sens (NC) 1991 V Cordier (NC)

1992 J Sens (NC) 1992 T J McLauchlan (HV)

1993 P B Innes (WK) 1993 C So (NH)

1994 Y S Lin (C) 1994 A Thomson (WG)

1995 D Yang (A) 1995 A Thomson (WG)

1996 A Hovey (WG) 1996 J McCord (SC)

1997 K Fagan (WT) 1997 J Hu (N)

1998 A Huang (A) 1998 J Hu (N)

1999 J Chen (C) 1999 J Hu (N)

2000 Binbin Zhu (HV) 2000 J Hu (N)

2001 B Zhu (HV) 2001 J Hu (N)

2002 S Zeng (A) 2002 J Hu (N)

2003 T Zeng (A) 2003 J Hung (C)

2004 P Xiao (A) 2004 H Chen (NH)

2005 T Zeng (A) 2005 D Chen (NH)

2006 R Hornby (C) 2006 P Jin (A)

2007 L Lavie (A) 2007 H C Lim (A)

2008 X Ning (A) 2008 J Tseng (A)

2009 H Hong (CHN) 2009 S Dong (A)

2010 V Marr (A) 2010 R Rao (A)

2011 D Huang (AUS) 2011 R Rao (A)

2012 Y L Zhao (WK) 2012 R Rao (A)

2013 ZY Lun (WK) 2013 C Zhiying (A)

2014 Y L Zhao (WK) 2014 H-L Vong (W)

2015 N Xu (A) 2015 J Zhou (C)

2016 S Park (C) 2016 J Zhou (C)

2017 D D Guo (A) 2017 G Qin (A)

2018 D D Guo (A) 2018 J Yang (A)

2019 T Choi (A) 2019 J Yang (A)

2020-21  Cancelled due Corona Virus 2020-21 Cancelled due Corona Virus

2022 A Xiao (NS) 2022 A Moriyama-Picard (A)

2023 A Xiao (NS) 2023 T Hsia (C)

2024 E Ho (A) 2024 Y Yi (NS)

UNDER 12 BOYS’ DOUBLES UNDER 12 GIRLS’ DOUBLES

1978 G S & M D Traill (NL) 1978 R Lee & A White (HV)
1979 G S & M D Traill (NL) 1979 Y M Cuthbert & T M McAvinue (HV/MN)
1980 G S & M D Traill (NL) 1980 E RV Hoete & D J Houlihan (F/NL)
1981 M D Traill & B Sears (NL/HV) 1981 D M & M J White (HV)
1982 M J Davis & C J Sparrow (HV/O) 1982 S A Cuthbert & M J White (HV)
1983 B S Pearson & D Sears (HV) 1983 S A Cuthbert & P S McNicholl (HV)
1984 B S Pearson & D Sears (HV) 1984 L N Graham & S K Hanson (A)
1985 B S Roberts & T C White (HV) 1985 B J Dickey & L N Graham (H/A)

1986 T Freeland & C Le Maitre (Aust/NC) 1986 B J Dickey & M J Low (H/HV)



UNDER 13 BOYS’ DOUBLES UNDER 13 GIRLS’ DOUBLES

1987 T Freeland & M Blackmore (Aust/W) 1987 B J Dickey & M J Low (H/HV)
1988 J M Hickling & S Laugesen (HV) 1988 L Leroy & F Martin (NC)

1989 F Quach &L Sens (NC) 1989 V Cordier & L Leroy (NC)

1990 J Sens & L Sens (NC) 1990 V Cordier & T Pujane (NC)

1991 J Sens & L Sens (NC) 1991 T J McLauchlan & T M Harris (HV)
1992 J Sens & J T Lennox (NC/W) 1992 T J McLauchlan & M R O'Connell (HV/S)
1993 C Boaden & P B Innes (HV/WK) 1993 M Neal & C So (NH)

1994 M Mullin & P Stewart (C) 1994 A Thomson & L Wight (WG)

1995 J Lin & D Yang (A) 1995 L Burgess & G Chiang (NH/A)
1996 J Cordue & A Hovey (W/WG) 1996 F Collins & C Gazengel (WT/NC)
1997 K Strid & A Williams (WT/WG) 1997 J Colvin & J Hu (N)

1998 A Huang & S Wallace (A/C) 1998 D Burgess & J Hu (NH/N)

1999 G Arnaud & J Lao (N/C) 1999 J Hu & K Samson (N/C)

2000 C Erskine & J Wells (N) 2000 J Hu & K Samson (N/C)

2001 C Erskine & B Zhu (N/HV) 2001 J Hu & JHung (N/C)

2002 A Ambrosini & N Charles (NC) 2002 J Hu & S Shu (N/A)

2003 E Luo & T Zeng (A) 2003 J Hung & J Macaskill (C/S)

2004 P Xiao & T Zeng (A) 2004 H Chen & V Yan (NH/WK)

2005 B Wallace & T Zeng (A) 2005 D Chen & H Chen (NH)

2006 K Lingnan & K Wu (A) 2006 A Gua & P Jin (A)

2007 S Liu & K Wu (A) 2007 D Ee & JWu (A)

2008 J Tang & R Rao (A) 2008 D Ee & S Dong (A)

2009 J Tang & R Rao (A) 2009 D Ee & S Dong (A)

2010 V Ma & R Wang (A) 2010 S Dong & R Rao (A)

2011 V Ma & J Ong (A) 2011 R Rao & N Jiang (A/CM)

2012 R Wang & Y L Zhao (A/WK) 2012 R Rao & H-L Vong (A/W)

2013 X'Lea & ZY Lun (BP/WK) 2013 E Stewart & H Vong (C/W)

2014 N Xu & | Zhou (A) 2014 H-L Vong & J Zhou (W/C)

2015 N Xu & | Zhou (A) 2015 S Ying & S Zhang (CM)

2016 | Jawarange & S Park (C) 2016 G Qun & J Zhou (A/C)

2017 D D Guo & J Yin (A) 2017 G Qin & KWu (A)

2018 AL Cao & R Zhang (A) 2018 A Zhang & J Yang (A)

2019 T Choi & A Zhu (A) 2019 C Huang & J Yang (A)

2020-21  Cancelled due Corona Virus 2020-21 Cancelled due Corona Virus
2022 A Xiao & Z Xiong (NS) 2022 J Chong & A Moriyama-Picard (A)
2023 E Ho & O Du (A) 2023 J Chong & A Moriyama-Picard (A)
2024 L Alexandre & E Ho (A) 2024 A Han & Y Li (NS)

UNDER 12 MIXED DOUBLES

1978 G S Traill & A White (NL/HV)
1979 G S Traill & Y M Cuthbert (NL/HV)
1980 G S Traill & Y M Cuthbert (NL/HV)
1981 C Gin & S Coad (A)

1982 L R McKegg & V C Woodman (N)
1983 D Sears & S A Cuthbert (HV)
1984 D Sears & K K Allan (HV/WG)
1985 G E Hoete & L N Graham (A)

1986 G E Hoete & M J Low (A/HV)



2016
2017
2018
2019

UNDER 13 MIXED DOUBLES

1987 R B & B J Dickey (H)

1988 S Laugesen & T M Phillips (HV/O)
1989 F Quach & L Leroy (NC)

1990 L Sens & V Cordier (NC)

1991 L Sens & V Cordier (NC)

1992 K George & T J McLauchlan (HV)
1993 P B Innes & C So (WK/NH)

1994 M Mullin & A Thomson (C/WG)
1995 J Lin & L Burgess (A/NH)

1996 A Hovey & K Winkley (WG/HB)
1997 K Strid & J Hu (WT/N)

1998 A Huang & J Hu (A/N)

1999 N Lowe & S Wang (A)

2000 B Zhu & J Hu (HV/N)

2001 B Zhu & J Hu (HV/N)

2002 S Zeng & S Shu (A)

2003 T Zeng & Chen Ying Qing (A/NH)
2004 J Wang & V Yan (WK)

2005 D Chen & T Zeng (NH/A)

2006 S Liu & A Gua (A)

2007 KWu & JWu (A)

2008 N Xu & D Ee (A)

2009 N Xu & D Ee (A)

2010 V Marr & S Ong (A)

2011 D Shu & N Jiang (A/CM)

2012 D Shu & N X Jiang (A)

2013 K Lin & C Zhiying (A)

2014 N Xu & H-L Vong (A/W)

2015 N Xu & J Zhou (A/C)

2016 N Xu & G Qin (A)

2017 D D Guo & KWu (A)

2018 AL Cao & J Yang (A)

2019 T Choi & C Huang (A)

2020-21  Cancelled due Corona Virus
2022 O Jiang & A Moriyama-Picard (A)
2023 A Xiao & A Chen (NS)

2024 J Lu & A Han (NS)

UNDER 11 BOYS’ SINGLES

2016 D D Guo (A)
2017 JKim (C)
2018 T Choi (A)
2019 L Tian (A)

2020-21  Cancelled due Corona Virus
Discontinued

UNDER 11 BOYS’ DOUBLES
D D Guo & H Sha (A)
A Casareo & J Kim (S/C)
A Zhu & T Choi (A)
C Hollow & O Savige (OS)

2020-21 Cancelled due Corona Virus

Discontinued

UNDER 11 GIRLS’ SINGLES

2016 J Yang (WK)

2017 T Ngata-Henare (NL)
2018 C Guo (A)

2019 C Gua (A)

2020-21 Cancelled due Corona Virus

UNDER 11 GIRLS’ DOUBLES

2016 Not Held

2017 J Yang & A Zhang (WK/CM)
2018 Not Held

2019 Y-j Hsu & J Wu (OS)

2020-21 Cancelled due Corona Virus

UNDER 11 MIXED DOUBLES

2016 R Zhang & A Zhang (CM)
2017 F Chen & A Zhang (CM)
2018 A Zhu & C Guo (A)

2019 O Savige & J Wu (OS)

2020-21  Cancelled due Corona Virus

Discontinued



